1  Refer to Section 5.9 for details of the Polo Placement.

2  Refer to Section 5.10 for details of the issue of Unlisted Options.

3. Refer to Section 5.11 for details of the Institutional Placement.

4  Refer to Section 5.12 for details of the Director Incentive Securities.

5 The following options are on issue as at the date of this prospectus:
− 10,600,000 $0.70 options expiring 30 April 2010;
− 787,500 $1.00 options expiring 19 June 2012;
− 2,160,000 $1.86 options expiring 5 August 2011.

6 The Company may have an obligation to issue top up options to Areva N.C. (subject
to Shareholder approval) to maintain a percentage interest in options over Shares of
approximately 10.5% fully diluted in accordance with the terms of an agreement
outlined in the Notice of General Meeting announced to ASX on 31 March 2006.

7  Assumes that no options are exercised prior to the Record Date.

 17

4.2 Pro-forma consolidated balance sheet

  Pro-forma adjustments

Reviewed at
31 December

2008

Material
changes since

review date

Acquisition
of ENUSA
Database

Issue of
Securities

Pro-forma
Balance
Sheet

 $ $ $ $ $

Note  (a) (b) (c)

Current Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 14,264,437 (1,750,000) (9,090,000) 9,533,866 12,958,303
Other financial assets 216,505 - - - 216,505
Trade and other
receivables 890,498 - - - 890,498
Total Current Assets 15,371,440 (1,750,000) (9,090,000) 9,533,866 14,065,306

Non-Current Assets
Exploration expenditure 5,943,013 (60,000) 9,090,000 - 14,973,013
Property, plant and
equipment 553,899

(105,000) - - 448,899

Other financial assets 32,572 - - - 32,572
Total Non-Current
Assets 6,529,484 (165,000) 9,090,000 - 15,454,484

TOTAL ASSETS 21,900,924 (1,915,000) - 9,533,866 29,519,790

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 670,362 - - - 670,362
Provisions 43,178 - - - 43,178
Total Current Liabilities 713,540 - - - 713,540

TOTAL LIABILITIES 713,540 - - - 713,540

NET ASSETS 21,187,384 (1,915,000) - 9,533,866 28,806,250

EQUITY
Issued equity 41,444,842 - - 7,745,616 49,190,458
Reserves 2,963,882 195,000 - 4,088,950 7,247,832
Accumulated losses (23,221,340) (2,110,000) - (2,300,700) (27,632,040)

TOTAL EQUITY 21,187,384 (1,915,000) - 9,533,866 28,806,250

 18

Basis of Preparation

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared in accordance with the draft ASIC
Guide to Disclosing Pro-Forma Financial Information (issued July 2005).  The pro-
forma balance sheet is based on the reviewed balance sheet at 31 December 2008
that has then been adjusted to reflect the following material transactions:

(a) Effect of material changes since 31 December 2008:

There have been changes to a number of balance sheet items since 31
December 2008 as a result of the normal operations of the Company and its
subsidiaries. Estimates of the material changes are reflected in the Pro-forma